
Thursday, November 23, 2017Wally Watkins Turkey Trot
41F Clear 60%H 4mphSE

5K Off :8:30 amFounders Park, Wylie, TX

           Runners --- Average Time of73
MALE5K Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in

SplitCity Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 48.3%32:47

Half

1 Fernando Anchondo 1  19:31.57OVERALL 1 (14) 6:17.1McKinney +52 72.7%09:20

1 Brad Sucher 2  19:51.63MASTERS 2 (44) 6:23.6Murphy +34 70.8%09:39

1 Landon Cobb 108  38:29.75M08&un 57 (7) 12:23.4Wylie -122 46.2%20:16

2 Noah Montero 110  39:09.25 59 (6) 12:36.2Wylie +260 47.8%17:24

3 Elijah Thompson 109  39:10.25 58 (8) 12:36.5Wylie +369 43.5%16:30

4 Lucas Montero 111  39:11.19 60 (8) 12:36.8Wylie +262 43.4%17:25

5 Lane Johnson 135  53:48.27 68 (8) 17:19.1Wylie +368 31.6%23:50

1 Parker Andersen 17  24:26.40M09-11 14 (9) 7:52.0Wentzville, MO +20 66.9%12:03

2 Eli Fleenor 52  29:19.94 37 (11) 9:26.5Wylie +255 52.1%12:32

3 James Kegley 74  32:14.82 48 (10) 10:22.8Wylie +120 49.0%15:08

4 Benson Nance 100  37:44.33 54 (11) 12:08.8Wylie +183 40.5%17:21

1 Robin Linhart 10  22:06.12M12-14 9 (13) 7:06.8Wylie +63 65.6%10:32

2 Garrett Bradford 28  25:42.19 21 (14) 8:16.4Wylie +53 55.2%12:25

3 Justin Lewis 42  27:28.93 32 (13) 8:50.7Murphy +226 52.8%11:52

4 Javan Lopez 40  27:37.03 30 (14) 8:53.3Wylie +156 51.4%12:30

5 Nathaniel Holland 56  29:38.30 38 (13) 9:32.4Wylie +243 48.9%12:48

6 Will Wygant 83  33:28.86 49 (14) 10:46.6Wylie +192 42.4%15:08

7 Connor Nance 102  38:04.03 56 (13) 12:15.2Wylie 38.1%

1 Bailey Nance 4  21:32.50M15-19 4 (17) 6:56.0Wylie +144 62.7%09:34

2 Levi Coomer 27  25:39.94 20 (15) 8:15.7Caddo Mills +98 54.2%12:01

3 James Watkins 85  33:47.98 50 (16) 10:52.7Dallas +122 40.5%15:53

1 Bryce Ernst 25  25:44.14M20-24 19 (21) 8:17.0Rowlett +117 50.3%11:54

2 Garrett Mowles 35  26:24.50 25 (22) 8:30.0El Paso -56 48.9%13:40

3 Jonathan Gonzales 128  51:26.08 66 (22) 16:33.3Wylie +230 25.1%23:48

4 Richard Pendley 136  54:52.59 69 (23) 17:39.8Sachse -3 23.5%27:28

5 Zach Diaz 1471:01:20.27 72 (23) 19:44.6Wylie -138 21.0%31:49

1 James Klugh 29  25:52.30M25-29 22 (25) 8:19.6Wylie +37 49.9%12:38

2 Ryan Harris 91  34:46.31 51 (27) 11:11.5Northampton, MA -68 37.1%17:57

1 Cody Lacey 32  26:39.27M30-34 23 (30) 8:34.8Wylie -10 48.5%13:24

2 Graham Branson 36  27:05.25 26 (34) 8:43.1Wylie +15 48.4%13:25

3 Justin Lowrey 118  38:08.64 62 (33) 12:16.6Garland 34.2%

4 Joshua Sponholz 134  52:29.77 67 (33) 16:53.8Hammond, LA +75 24.9%25:38

5 Justin Gonzales 1501:14:43.85 73 (34) 24:03.2Wylie +101 17.5%36:32

1 Chris Merryman 5  21:40.36M35-39 5 (36) 6:58.5Wylie +1 61.2%10:49

2 Tim Bray 8  21:52.15 8 (38) 7:02.3Sunnyvale +14 61.5%10:49

3 Rodrigo Anchondo 14  23:04.48 11 (35) 7:25.6McKinney +13 57.1%11:26

4 Bryan Tonn 16  24:24.96 13 (37) 7:51.5Wylie +43 54.7%11:51

5 Greg Bray 18  24:42.94 15 (39) 7:57.3Columbus, OH +22 54.8%12:10

6 Kurt Andersen 33  26:57.85 24 (35) 8:40.7Wentzville, MO +11 48.9%13:23

7 Jeremy Cobb 112  39:52.55 61 (36) 12:50.1Wylie -39 33.3%20:16

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
 Positive Split

 Negative Split
GD Place among Females

Age Grading is based on 100% for World Record for given Age/Gender.



1 Jonathan Brown 3  20:15.99M40-44 3 (44) 6:31.4Wylie +11 69.4%10:03

2 Frank Camarena 7  21:50.49 7 (44) 7:01.8Wylie +38 64.4%10:36

3 Stephen Coomer 21  25:07.23 16 (42) 8:05.1Caddo Mills +36 55.2%12:16

4 Irvin Smith 41  27:27.42 31 (40) 8:50.3Wylie +50 49.7%13:19

5 Milan Linhart 57  29:45.71 39 (40) 9:34.8Wylie +78 45.9%14:14

6 Corey Lewis 59  29:50.21 40 (43) 9:36.2Murphy -4 46.8%14:57

7 Kris Segrest 66  31:20.91 43 (44) 10:05.4Sachse -22 44.9%15:51

8 Philip Montero 65  31:25.71 42 (40) 10:07.0Wylie +95 43.4%14:55

9 Jeremiah Cole 71  31:53.00 46 (40) 10:15.7Chula Vista, CA +93 42.8%15:10

1 Greg Reese 43  27:39.00M45-49 33 (47) 8:54.0Wylie +18 52.1%13:40

2 Robert Diaz 51  28:59.21 36 (46) 9:19.8Wylie +26 49.3%14:16

3 John Mercer 60  30:39.19 41 (46) 9:52.0Lavon +43 46.6%14:58

4 Scott Watkins 68  31:30.97 45 (49) 10:08.6Dallas +69 46.4%15:11

5 Mitch Herzog 73  32:12.34 47 (46) 10:22.0Wylie +63 44.4%15:35

6 David Waters 143  56:05.05 70 (46) 18:03.1Wylie +79 25.5%27:23

1 Scott Oliver 6  21:47.51M50-54 6 (52) 7:00.8Wylie +28 68.8%10:40

2 Johnny Orozoo 13  22:45.00 10 (53) 7:19.4Rockwall +38 66.4%11:03

3 Ron Johnson 22  25:29.72 17 (53) 8:12.4Wylie -58 59.3%13:14

4 Steve Gagnon 23  25:31.10 18 (53) 8:12.8Rockwall +47 59.2%12:22

5 Anthony Mowles 39  27:01.06 29 (51) 8:41.8Lewisville -24 55.0%13:43

6 Kevin Kegley 67  31:23.78 44 (53) 10:06.3Wylie +89 48.1%14:57

7 Michael Goodknight 101  37:54.24 55 (52) 12:12.0Carrollton -110 39.5%19:52

1 Dwayne Lowrey 15  23:22.30M55-59 12 (55) 7:31.4Wylie -6 65.7%11:44

2 Michael Mowles 47  28:16.70 35 (55) 9:06.1El Paso +0 54.3%14:09

3 Steve Porter 46  28:35.97 34 (56) 9:12.3Richland +23 54.2%14:07

4 Alan Greenwood 98  37:19.22 53 (56) 12:00.7Rowlett +154 41.5%17:22

5 Ronald Ernst 126  49:05.43 65 (55) 15:48.0Rowlett -43 31.3%24:54

1 Will Wygant 38  27:30.41M60-64 28 (62) 8:51.2Wylie +32 59.3%13:29

2 Jose Gonzales 96  36:14.30 52 (63) 11:39.8Wylie -132 45.5%19:13

3 George McDonald 123  44:40.16 64 (64) 14:22.7North Little Rock, AR -54 37.2%22:47

1 Gregg Gornes 37  27:20.54M65-69 27 (66) 8:48.0Garland +29 61.9%13:26

1 Alan Groveman 120  43:22.13M70+ 63 (75) 13:57.5Northampton, MA +167 43.7%20:18

2 Maurice Gagnon 145  59:05.35 71 (73) 19:01.1Jacksonville, AR +824 31.1%22:41

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
 Positive Split

 Negative Split
GD Place among Females

Age Grading is based on 100% for World Record for given Age/Gender.



           Runners --- Average Time of77
FEMALE5K Name OA Chip Time(Age) Pace GD

Place in

SplitCity Age Grade

Avg. Age Grade: 45.3%38:04

Half

1 Emma Nance 9  21:52.57OVERALL 1 (15) 7:02.5Tucson, AZ +21 70.8%10:46

1 Katrisha Milligan 12  22:40.49MASTERS 3 (42) 7:17.9Wylie +8 68.6%11:16

1 Kylie Schultz 77  32:36.26F08&un 29 (7) 10:29.7Wylie +64 57.6%15:46

2 Anika Tonn 89  34:02.95 39 (8) 10:57.6Wylie +131 53.2%15:56

3 Josephine Belling 95  36:18.65 44 (5) 11:41.2Wylie +267 56.2%15:56

4 River Lecrone 117  41:10.73 56 (8) 13:15.3Garland -140 44.0%21:46

5 Haleigh Cloer 122  44:40.73 59 (7) 14:22.8Wylie -53 42.0%22:47

6 Kylie Waters 124  45:05.96 60 (8) 14:31.0Wylie +51 40.2%22:08

7 Lexie Fleenor 138  55:19.33 69 (8) 17:48.4Wylie +161 32.7%26:19

1 Ashley Whitesell 103  38:06.60F09-11 47 (10) 12:16.0Wylie +181 44.8%17:33

2 Hailee Sponholz 131  52:22.96 65 (9) 16:51.6Farmersville +67 33.5%25:38

3 Caitlyn Waters 137  55:15.58 68 (10) 17:47.2Wylie +22 30.9%27:27

1 Faith Seddig 61  30:58.38F12-14 20 (13) 9:58.2Wylie +85 51.6%14:47

2 Shelby Denry 75  32:16.09 27 (12) 10:23.2Wylie +291 50.5%13:43

3 Cameron George 87  34:24.49 37 (12) 11:04.5Wylie +230 47.3%15:17

4 Brooke Whitesell 105  38:19.33 49 (13) 12:20.1Wylie +188 41.7%17:36

1 Sasha Elizondo 11  22:34.49F15-19 2 (17) 7:16.0Wylie +40 67.0%10:57

2 Grace Watkins 55  29:14.05 18 (18) 9:24.6Dallas +27 51.2%14:24

3 Catie Shirley 54  29:17.70 17 (19) 9:25.8Wylie +63 50.7%14:07

4 Jovanna Elizondo 81  33:04.27 33 (18) 10:38.7Wylie +153 45.2%15:15

5 Bryanna Lopez 86  34:17.43 36 (17) 11:02.2Wylie +123 44.1%16:07

6 Alana Lewis 106  38:24.16 50 (15) 12:21.6Murphy +367 40.4%16:09

7 Rosie Zamora 107  38:33.03 51 (18) 12:24.5Harlingen -108 38.8%20:10

8 Savanna Gonzales 1481:05:39.11 76 (18) 21:07.9Wylie -232 22.8%34:46

1 Keely Orshonsky 115  40:49.80F20-24 54 (22) 13:08.5Wylie +39 36.2%20:05

2 Hannah Diaz 141  55:49.67 72 (20) 17:58.2Wylie +141 26.5%26:44

3 Anna Wygant 142  55:49.71 73 (20) 17:58.2Wylie +142 26.5%26:44

1 Aislinn Lowrey 26  25:41.44F25-29 7 (29) 8:16.1Garland +37 57.6%12:32

2 Larissa Hendricks 45  27:18.50 12 (25) 8:47.4Plano -35 54.2%13:57

3 Allyson Needham 72  32:01.26 26 (25) 10:18.4Lucas +31 46.2%15:45

4 Kaleigh Greenwood 80  32:55.68 32 (26) 10:35.9Garland +6 44.9%16:25

5 Kaley Thomas 84  33:58.08 35 (29) 10:56.0Mooresville, NC +75 43.6%16:22

6 Jessica Wilson 93  35:29.29 42 (29) 11:25.4Lavon +115 41.7%16:47

7 Arianna Groveman 130  52:26.39 64 (27) 16:52.7Northampton, MA +8 28.2%26:09

1 Rebecca Groveman 48  28:47.14F30-34 13 (30) 9:15.9Northampton, MA -5 51.4%14:26

2 Qian (Carrie) Barrett 49  29:04.40 14 (32) 9:21.5Wylie +8 51.0%14:28

3 Sarah Stultz 63  31:02.92 22 (33) 9:59.6Wylie +39 47.9%15:12

4 Sarah Belling 94  36:17.33 43 (33) 11:40.8Wylie +266 41.0%15:56

5 Maricela Garza 99  37:27.30 46 (34) 12:03.3Harlingen +71 39.8%18:08

6 Courtney Ernst 114  40:40.51 53 (32) 13:05.5Rowlett +31 36.5%20:05

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
 Positive Split

 Negative Split
GD Place among Females

Age Grading is based on 100% for World Record for given Age/Gender.



1 Ewy Mathe 19  24:44.51F35-39 4 (39) 7:57.8Columbus, OH +22 61.6%12:11

2 Meghann Cole 30  26:14.11 8 (38) 8:26.7Chula Vista, CA +45 57.8%12:45

3 Annie McElhenny 31  26:17.25 9 (35) 8:27.7Plano -3 56.9%13:10

4 Melissa Andersen 34  26:58.90 10 (35) 8:41.1Wentzville, MO +18 55.4%13:21

5 Rae Jackman 50  29:02.71 15 (39) 9:20.9Wylie +15 52.5%14:24

6 Jessica Schultz 78  32:34.81 30 (36) 10:29.2Wylie +65 46.1%15:45

7 Rachael Tonn 90  34:12.17 40 (38) 11:00.5Wylie +138 44.3%15:57

8 Paige Fleenor 139  55:20.17 70 (39) 17:48.7Wylie +157 27.5%26:21

9 Carmen Gonzales 144  56:23.73 74 (38) 18:09.1Farmersville +41 26.9%27:51

1 Kandy Coomer 20  25:06.46F40-44 5 (40) 8:04.9Caddo Mills +37 61.1%12:15

2 Amber Mercer 58  29:44.38 19 (43) 9:34.3Lavon +17 52.7%14:44

3 Angela Elizondo 62  31:01.59 21 (40) 9:59.2Wylie +51 49.4%15:05

4 Heather George 88  34:25.04 38 (40) 11:04.7Wylie +233 44.5%15:16

5 Lorna Bradford 92  34:55.79 41 (43) 11:14.6Wylie +44 44.9%17:06

6 Lauara Holland 97  37:04.76 45 (42) 11:56.1Wylie +105 41.9%17:40

7 Stephanie Goodknight 113  40:15.16 52 (43) 12:57.4Carrollton +19 39.0%19:58

8 Marla Watson 121  44:40.83 58 (40) 14:22.9Wylie +442 34.3%18:40

9 Angela Waters 125  45:05.06 61 (42) 14:30.7Wylie +54 34.5%22:06

10 Ana Montero 140  55:19.96 71 (41) 17:48.6Wylie 27.9%

1 Michelle Teggatz 24  25:33.41F45-49 6 (49) 8:13.6Sachse +17 65.4%12:38

2 Melissa Hosey 53  29:29.15 16 (46) 9:29.4Addison +62 54.7%14:14

3 Kasia Reese 64  30:52.97 23 (46) 9:56.4Wylie +7 52.3%15:23

4 Kelli Watkins 70  31:36.45 25 (49) 10:10.4Dallas -11 52.9%15:54

5 Jill Whitesell 104  38:19.09 48 (45) 12:20.0Wylie +193 41.7%17:33

6 Dawn Shirley 129  51:26.79 63 (47) 16:33.5Wylie +8 31.7%25:39

7 Shelly Diaz 1461:01:19.45 75 (47) 19:44.3Wylie -138 26.6%31:49

1 Anja Hendricks 44  27:18.41F50-54 11 (51) 8:47.4Virginia Beach, VA -35 62.7%13:57

2 Karen Klugh 76  32:50.93 28 (54) 10:34.4Wylie +54 54.2%15:58

3 Dawn Kegley 79  33:00.97 31 (53) 10:37.6Wylie +4 53.2%16:29

4 Lisa Pendley 82  33:01.70 34 (50) 10:37.8Sachse +31 51.2%16:16

1 Cindy Orshonsky 69  31:37.69F55-59 24 (56) 10:10.8Wylie +43 57.8%15:27

2 Nancy Ernst 116  41:05.64 55 (55) 13:13.6Rowlett +60 43.9%20:03

3 Robbie Lowrey 119  41:22.11 57 (56) 13:18.9Wylie -121 44.2%21:42

4 Theresa Sponholz 132  52:24.43 66 (58) 16:52.1Rowlett +34 35.9%25:55

1 Elisabeth Brown 127  50:19.61F60-64 62 (62) 16:11.9Northampton, MA -93 39.5%25:56

2 Jerri Porter 133  52:28.86 67 (64) 16:53.5Farmersville +40 39.1%25:55

3 Amy Gonzales 1491:14:45.93 77 (60) 24:03.9Wylie +96 25.9%36:35

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
 Positive Split

 Negative Split
GD Place among Females

Age Grading is based on 100% for World Record for given Age/Gender.



Order of Finish

Bib Name GD AgeGrp AG Net Chip Time Pace 5KEqClock TimeStart 1stH 2ndH 5K AgeGD

11 001  Fernando Anchondo (M14) M12-14 OA     19:31.57 6:17.1 19.52   19:31.57---  9:20 10:12 +52 72.7%

22 238  Brad Sucher (M44) M40-44 MS     19:51.63 6:23.6 19.85   19:51.63---  9:39 10:13 +34 70.8%

33 237  Jonathan Brown (M44) M40-44 1st     20:15.99 6:31.4 20.25   20:15.99--- 10:03 10:13 +11 69.4%

44 248  Bailey Nance (M17) M15-19 1st     21:32.50 6:56.0 21.53   21:39.947.4  9:34 11:58 +144 62.7%

55 105  Chris Merryman (M36) M35-39 1st     21:40.36 6:58.5 21.67   21:42.201.8 10:49 10:51 +1 61.2%

66 120  Scott Oliver (M52) M50-54 1st     21:47.51 7:00.8 21.78   21:48.000.5 10:40 11:08 +28 68.8%

77 024  Frank Camarena (M44) M40-44 2nd     21:50.49 7:01.8 21.83   21:50.49--- 10:36 11:14 +38 64.4%

88 022  Tim Bray (M38) M35-39 2nd     21:52.15 7:02.3 21.87   21:52.15--- 10:49 11:03 +14 61.5%

19 246  Emma Nance (F15) F15-19 OA     21:52.57 7:02.5 21.87   22:00.257.7 10:46 11:07 +21 70.8%

910 094  Robin Linhart (M13) M12-14 1st     22:06.12 7:06.8 22.10   22:06.12--- 10:32 11:35 +63 65.6%

211 208  Sasha Elizondo (F17) F15-19 1st     22:34.49 7:16.0 22.57   22:36.361.9 10:57 11:37 +40 67.0%

312 106  Katrisha Milligan (F42) F40-44 MS     22:40.49 7:17.9 22.67   22:40.550.1 11:16 11:24 +8 68.6%

1013 245  Johnny Orozoo (M53) M50-54 2nd     22:45.00 7:19.4 22.75   22:45.00--- 11:03 11:42 +38 66.4%

1114 002  Rodrigo Anchondo (M35) M35-39 3rd     23:04.48 7:25.6 23.07   23:05.230.8 11:26 11:39 +13 57.1%

1215 098  Dwayne Lowrey (M55) M55-59 1st     23:22.30 7:31.4 23.37   23:30.828.5 11:44 11:38 -6 65.7%

1316 144  Bryan Tonn (M37) M35-39 4th     24:24.96 7:51.5 24.40   24:24.97--- 11:51 12:34 +43 54.7%

1417 005  Parker Andersen (M9) M09-11 1st     24:26.40 7:52.0 24.43   24:26.40--- 12:03 12:23 +20 66.9%

1518 221  Greg Bray (M39) M35-39 5th     24:42.94 7:57.3 24.70   24:44.121.2 12:10 12:33 +22 54.8%

419 225  Ewy Mathe (F39) F35-39 1st     24:44.51 7:57.8 24.73   24:44.51--- 12:11 12:33 +22 61.6%

520 034  Kandy Coomer (F40) F40-44 1st     25:06.46 8:04.9 25.10   25:14.698.2 12:15 12:52 +37 61.1%

1621 036  Stephen Coomer (M42) M40-44 3rd     25:07.23 8:05.1 25.12   25:14.767.5 12:16 12:51 +36 55.2%

1722 085  Ron Johnson (M53) M50-54 3rd     25:29.72 8:12.4 25.48   25:33.123.4 13:14 12:16 -58 59.3%

1823 054  Steve Gagnon (M53) M50-54 4th     25:31.10 8:12.8 25.52   25:35.814.7 12:22 13:09 +47 59.2%

624 169  Michelle Teggatz (F49) F45-49 1st     25:33.41 8:13.6 25.55   25:40.256.8 12:38 12:55 +17 65.4%

1925 044  Bryce Ernst (M21) M20-24 1st     25:44.14 8:17.0 25.73   25:44.17--- 11:54 13:51 +117 50.3%

726 097  Aislinn Lowrey (F29) F25-29 1st     25:41.44 8:16.1 25.68   25:46.915.5 12:32 13:09 +37 57.6%

2027 035  Levi Coomer (M15) M15-19 2nd     25:39.94 8:15.7 25.65   25:47.127.2 12:01 13:39 +98 54.2%

2128 015  Garrett Bradford (M14) M12-14 2nd     25:42.19 8:16.4 25.70   25:49.967.8 12:25 13:18 +53 55.2%

2229 090  James Klugh (M25) M25-29 1st     25:52.30 8:19.6 25.87   25:55.363.1 12:38 13:14 +37 49.9%

830 032  Meghann Cole (F38) F35-39 2nd     26:14.11 8:26.7 26.23   26:26.1612.1 12:45 13:29 +45 57.8%

931 102  Annie McElhenny (F35) F35-39 3rd     26:17.25 8:27.7 26.28   26:29.9112.7 13:10 13:07 -3 56.9%

2332 244  Cody Lacey (M30) M30-34 1st     26:39.27 8:34.8 26.65   26:49.4610.2 13:24 13:15 -10 48.5%

2433 003  Kurt Andersen (M35) M35-39 6th     26:57.85 8:40.7 26.95   26:57.85--- 13:23 13:35 +11 48.9%

1034 004  Melissa Andersen (F35) F35-39 4th     26:58.90 8:41.1 26.97   26:58.90--- 13:21 13:38 +18 55.4%

2535 114  Garrett Mowles (M22) M20-24 2nd     26:24.50 8:30.0 26.40   26:59.8635.4 13:40 12:44 -56 48.9%

2636 017  Graham Branson (M34) M30-34 2nd     27:05.25 8:43.1 27.08   27:19.0813.8 13:25 13:40 +15 48.4%

2737 234  Gregg Gornes (M66) M65-69 1st     27:20.54 8:48.0 27.33   27:21.551.0 13:26 13:55 +29 61.9%

2838 233  Will Wygant (M62) M60-64 1st     27:30.41 8:51.2 27.50   27:30.41--- 13:29 14:01 +32 59.3%

2939 112  Anthony Mowles (M51) M50-54 5th     27:01.06 8:41.8 27.02   27:34.5533.5 13:43 13:19 -24 55.0%

3040 096  Javan Lopez (M14) M12-14 4th     27:37.03 8:53.3 27.62   27:39.102.1 12:30 15:07 +156 51.4%

3141 242  Irvin Smith (M40) M40-44 4th     27:27.42 8:50.3 27.45   27:39.7812.4 13:19 14:09 +50 49.7%

3242 224  Justin Lewis (M13) M12-14 3rd     27:28.93 8:50.7 27.47   27:40.3211.4 11:52 15:37 +226 52.8%

3343 125  Greg Reese (M47) M45-49 1st     27:39.00 8:54.0 27.65   27:44.675.7 13:40 13:59 +18 52.1%

1144 078  Anja Hendricks (F51) F50-54 1st     27:18.41 8:47.4 27.30   27:45.9827.6 13:57 13:22 -35 62.7%

1245 079  Larissa Hendricks (F25) F25-29 2nd     27:18.50 8:47.4 27.30   27:46.2527.7 13:57 13:22 -35 54.2%

3446 239  Steve Porter (M56) M55-59 3rd     28:35.97 9:12.3 28.58   28:44.718.7 14:07 14:29 +23 54.2%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
 Positive Split

 Negative Split
GD Place among Females

Age Grading is based on 100% for World Record for given Age/Gender.



3547 117  Michael Mowles (M55) M55-59 2nd     28:16.70 9:06.1 28.27   28:51.2434.5 14:09 14:08 +0 54.3%

1348 073  Rebecca Groveman (F30) F30-34 1st     28:47.14 9:15.9 28.78   29:02.9015.8 14:26 14:21 -5 51.4%

1449 009  Qian (Carrie) Barrett (F32) F30-34 2nd     29:04.40 9:21.5 29.07   29:09.605.2 14:28 14:36 +8 51.0%

1550 243  Rae Jackman (F39) F35-39 5th     29:02.71 9:20.9 29.03   29:10.898.2 14:24 14:39 +15 52.5%

3651 040  Robert Diaz (M46) M45-49 2nd     28:59.21 9:19.8 28.98   29:13.8814.7 14:16 14:43 +26 49.3%

3752 048  Eli Fleenor (M11) M09-11 2nd     29:19.94 9:26.5 29.32   29:23.353.4 12:32 16:48 +255 52.1%

1653 400  Melissa Hosey (F46) F45-49 2nd     29:29.15 9:29.4 29.48   29:29.15--- 14:14 15:16 +62 54.7%

1754 130  Catie Shirley (F19) F15-19 3rd     29:17.70 9:25.8 29.28   29:29.4911.8 14:07 15:10 +63 50.7%

1855 146  Grace Watkins (F18) F15-19 2nd     29:14.05 9:24.6 29.23   29:35.7121.7 14:24 14:50 +27 51.2%

3856 083  Nathaniel Holland (M13) M12-14 5th     29:38.30 9:32.4 29.63   29:45.297.0 12:48 16:51 +243 48.9%

3957 093  Milan Linhart (M40) M40-44 5th     29:45.71 9:34.8 29.75   29:45.71--- 14:14 15:32 +78 45.9%

1958 103  Amber Mercer (F43) F40-44 2nd     29:44.38 9:34.3 29.73   29:50.616.2 14:44 15:01 +17 52.7%

4059 223  Corey Lewis (M43) M40-44 6th     29:50.21 9:36.2 29.83   30:01.1911.0 14:57 14:53 -4 46.8%

4160 104  John Mercer (M46) M45-49 3rd     30:39.19 9:52.0 30.65   30:46.687.5 14:58 15:41 +43 46.6%

2061 218  Faith Seddig (F13) F12-14 1st     30:58.38 9:58.2 30.97   30:58.750.4 14:47 16:12 +85 51.6%

2162 206  Angela Elizondo (F40) F40-44 3rd     31:01.59 9:59.2 31.02   31:03.662.1 15:05 15:56 +51 49.4%

2263 227  Sarah Stultz (F33) F30-34 3rd     31:02.92 9:59.6 31.03   31:07.224.3 15:12 15:51 +39 47.9%

2364 126  Kasia Reese (F46) F45-49 3rd     30:52.97 9:56.4 30.87   31:11.8218.9 15:23 15:30 +7 52.3%

4265 109  Philip Montero (M40) M40-44 8th     31:25.71 10:07.0 31.42   31:28.202.5 14:55 16:30 +95 43.4%

4366 215  Kris Segrest (M44) M40-44 7th     31:20.91 10:05.4 31.33   31:29.198.3 15:51 15:29 -22 44.9%

4467 089  Kevin Kegley (M53) M50-54 6th     31:23.78 10:06.3 31.38   31:36.4112.6 14:57 16:27 +89 48.1%

4568 149  Scott Watkins (M49) M45-49 4th     31:30.97 10:08.6 31.50   31:51.3320.4 15:11 16:20 +69 46.4%

2469 236  Cindy Orshonsky (F56) F55-59 1st     31:37.69 10:10.8 31.62   31:54.7817.1 15:27 16:10 +43 57.8%

2570 148  Kelli Watkins (F49) F45-49 4th     31:36.45 10:10.4 31.60   31:56.3519.9 15:54 15:43 -11 52.9%

4671 030  Jeremiah Cole (M40) M40-44 9th     31:53.00 10:15.7 31.88   32:07.6314.6 15:10 16:43 +93 42.8%

2672 119  Allyson Needham (F25) F25-29 3rd     32:01.26 10:18.4 32.02   32:15.6214.4 15:45 16:16 +31 46.2%

4773 080  Mitch Herzog (M46) M45-49 5th     32:12.34 10:22.0 32.20   32:16.734.4 15:35 16:38 +63 44.4%

4874 088  James Kegley (M10) M09-11 3rd     32:14.82 10:22.8 32.23   32:17.582.8 15:08 17:07 +120 49.0%

2775 216  Shelby Denry (F12) F12-14 2nd     32:16.09 10:23.2 32.27   32:17.681.6 13:43 18:33 +291 50.5%

2876 091  Karen Klugh (F54) F50-54 2nd     32:50.93 10:34.4 32.83   32:54.633.7 15:58 16:53 +54 54.2%

2977 129  Kylie Schultz (F7) F08&un 1st     32:36.26 10:29.7 32.60   33:00.0423.8 15:46 16:50 +64 57.6%

3078 128  Jessica Schultz (F36) F35-39 6th     32:34.81 10:29.2 32.57   33:00.0525.2 15:45 16:50 +65 46.1%

3179 087  Dawn Kegley (F53) F50-54 3rd     33:00.97 10:37.6 33.00   33:00.97--- 16:29 16:32 +4 53.2%

3280 167  Kaleigh Greenwood (F26) F25-29 4th     32:55.68 10:35.9 32.92   33:05.419.7 16:25 16:31 +6 44.9%

3381 207  Jovanna Elizondo (F18) F15-19 4th     33:04.27 10:38.7 33.07   33:06.432.2 15:15 17:49 +153 45.2%

3482 122  Lisa Pendley (F50) F50-54 4th     33:01.70 10:37.8 33.02   33:12.9311.2 16:16 16:46 +31 51.2%

4983 220  Will Wygant (M14) M12-14 6th     33:28.86 10:46.6 33.47   33:35.236.4 15:08 18:21 +192 42.4%

3584 217  Kaley Thomas (F29) F25-29 5th     33:58.08 10:56.0 33.97   33:59.181.1 16:22 17:36 +75 43.6%

5085 147  James Watkins (M16) M15-19 3rd     33:47.98 10:52.7 33.78   34:08.7720.8 15:53 17:55 +122 40.5%

3686 095  Bryanna Lopez (F17) F15-19 5th     34:17.43 11:02.2 34.28   34:18.661.2 16:07 18:10 +123 44.1%

3787 057  Cameron George (F12) F12-14 3rd     34:24.49 11:04.5 34.40   34:28.754.3 15:17 19:07 +230 47.3%

3888 059  Heather George (F40) F40-44 4th     34:25.04 11:04.7 34.42   34:29.294.2 15:16 19:09 +233 44.5%

3989 143  Anika Tonn (F8) F08&un 2nd     34:02.95 10:57.6 34.03   34:29.3326.4 15:56 18:07 +131 53.2%

4090 145  Rachael Tonn (F38) F35-39 7th     34:12.17 11:00.5 34.20   34:38.7226.6 15:57 18:15 +138 44.3%

5191 074  Ryan Harris (M27) M25-29 2nd     34:46.31 11:11.5 34.77   35:00.7514.4 17:57 16:49 -68 37.1%

4192 016  Lorna Bradford (F43) F40-44 5th     34:55.79 11:14.6 34.92   35:05.489.7 17:06 17:50 +44 44.9%

4293 205  Jessica Wilson (F29) F25-29 6th     35:29.29 11:25.4 35.48   35:30.050.8 16:47 18:42 +115 41.7%

4394 013  Sarah Belling (F33) F30-34 4th     36:17.33 11:40.8 36.28   36:17.990.7 15:56 20:21 +266 41.0%

Timing provided by:

DeltaViewTiming.com
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 Negative Split
GD Place among Females

Age Grading is based on 100% for World Record for given Age/Gender.



4495 012  Josephine Belling (F5) F08&un 3rd     36:18.65 11:41.2 36.30   36:18.65--- 15:56 20:23 +267 56.2%

5296 065  Jose Gonzales (M63) M60-64 2nd     36:14.30 11:39.8 36.23   36:33.2519.0 19:13 17:01 -132 45.5%

4597 082  Lauara Holland (F42) F40-44 6th     37:04.76 11:56.1 37.07   37:12.467.7 17:40 19:25 +105 41.9%

5398 250  Alan Greenwood (M56) M55-59 4th     37:19.22 12:00.7 37.32   37:29.7610.5 17:22 19:57 +154 41.5%

4699 212  Maricela Garza (F34) F30-34 5th     37:27.30 12:03.3 37.45   37:35.047.7 18:08 19:19 +71 39.8%

54100 249  Benson Nance (M11) M09-11 4th     37:44.33 12:08.8 37.73   37:51.337.0 17:21 20:24 +183 40.5%

55101 068  Michael Goodknight (M52) M50-54 7th     37:54.24 12:12.0 37.90   38:10.1515.9 19:52 18:02 -110 39.5%

56102 247  Connor Nance (M13) M12-14 7th     38:04.03 12:15.2 38.07   38:10.656.6 38.1%

47103 150  Ashley Whitesell (F10) F09-11 1st     38:06.60 12:16.0 38.10   38:19.8313.2 17:33 20:34 +181 44.8%

48104 203  Jill Whitesell (F45) F45-49 5th     38:19.09 12:20.0 38.32   38:32.3313.2 17:33 20:46 +193 41.7%

49105 201  Brooke Whitesell (F13) F12-14 4th     38:19.33 12:20.1 38.32   38:33.2013.9 17:36 20:44 +188 41.7%

50106 222  Alana Lewis (F15) F15-19 6th     38:24.16 12:21.6 38.40   38:35.0010.8 16:09 22:16 +367 40.4%

51107 213  Rosie Zamora (F18) F15-19 7th     38:33.03 12:24.5 38.55   38:40.947.9 20:10 18:23 -108 38.8%

57108 027  Landon Cobb (M7) M08&un 1st     38:29.75 12:23.4 38.48   38:55.3525.6 20:16 18:14 -122 46.2%

58109 228  Elijah Thompson (M8) M08&un 3rd     39:10.25 12:36.5 39.17   39:10.25--- 16:30 22:40 +369 43.5%

59110 240  Noah Montero (M6) M08&un 2nd     39:09.25 12:36.2 39.15   39:12.233.0 17:24 21:45 +260 47.8%

60111 108  Lucas Montero (M8) M08&un 4th     39:11.19 12:36.8 39.18   39:13.121.9 17:25 21:47 +262 43.4%

61112 026  Jeremy Cobb (M36) M35-39 7th     39:52.55 12:50.1 39.87   40:18.1625.6 20:16 19:37 -39 33.3%

52113 069  Stephanie Goodknight (F43 F40-44 7th     40:15.16 12:57.4 40.25   40:31.0315.9 19:58 20:17 +19 39.0%

53114 045  Courtney Ernst (F32) F30-34 6th     40:40.51 13:05.5 40.67   40:45.525.0 20:05 20:36 +31 36.5%

54115 235  Keely Orshonsky (F22) F20-24 1st     40:49.80 13:08.5 40.82   41:08.8319.0 20:05 20:44 +39 36.2%

55116 046  Nancy Ernst (F55) F55-59 2nd     41:05.64 13:13.6 41.08   41:10.705.1 20:03 21:03 +60 43.9%

56117 092  River Lecrone (F8) F08&un 4th     41:10.73 13:15.3 41.17   41:20.469.7 21:46 19:25 -140 44.0%

62118 099  Justin Lowrey (M33) M30-34 3rd     38:08.64 12:16.6 38.13   41:21.04192.4 34.2%

57119 100  Robbie Lowrey (F56) F55-59 3rd     41:22.11 13:18.9 41.37   41:32.4110.3 21:42 19:40 -121 44.2%

63120 071  Alan Groveman (M75) M70+ 1st     43:22.13 13:57.5 43.37   43:38.4716.3 20:18 23:04 +167 43.7%

58121 214  Marla Watson (F40) F40-44 8th     44:40.83 14:22.9 44.67   44:50.609.8 18:40 26:01 +442 34.3%

59122 025  Haleigh Cloer (F7) F08&un 5th     44:40.73 14:22.8 44.67   44:55.7315.0 22:47 21:54 -53 42.0%

64123 101  George McDonald (M64) M60-64 3rd     44:40.16 14:22.7 44.67   44:56.0015.8 22:47 21:53 -54 37.2%

60124 232  Kylie Waters (F8) F08&un 6th     45:05.96 14:31.0 45.08   45:08.072.1 22:08 22:58 +51 40.2%

61125 229  Angela Waters (F42) F40-44 9th     45:05.06 14:30.7 45.08   45:08.073.0 22:06 22:59 +54 34.5%

65126 047  Ronald Ernst (M55) M55-59 5th     49:05.43 15:48.0 49.08   49:10.945.5 24:54 24:11 -43 31.3%

62127 023  Elisabeth Brown (F62) F60-64 1st     50:19.61 16:11.9 50.32   50:35.8716.3 25:56 24:23 -93 39.5%

66128 064  Jonathan Gonzales (M22) M20-24 3rd     51:26.08 16:33.3 51.43   51:45.0218.9 23:48 27:38 +230 25.1%

63129 131  Dawn Shirley (F47) F45-49 6th     51:26.79 16:33.5 51.43   51:51.6224.8 25:39 25:47 +8 31.7%

64130 072  Arianna Groveman (F27) F25-29 7th     52:26.39 16:52.7 52.43   52:43.3216.9 26:09 26:17 +8 28.2%

65131 139  Hailee Sponholz (F9) F09-11 2nd     52:22.96 16:51.6 52.37   52:50.4627.5 25:38 26:45 +67 33.5%

66132 140  Theresa Sponholz (F58) F55-59 4th     52:24.43 16:52.1 52.40   52:50.9926.6 25:55 26:29 +34 35.9%

67133 124  Jerri Porter (F64) F60-64 2nd     52:28.86 16:53.5 52.47   52:57.1428.3 25:55 26:34 +40 39.1%

67134 168  Joshua Sponholz (M33) M30-34 4th     52:29.77 16:53.8 52.48   52:57.6227.9 25:38 26:52 +75 24.9%

68135 084  Lane Johnson (M8) M08&un 5th     53:48.27 17:19.1 53.80   53:50.852.6 23:50 29:58 +368 31.6%

69136 123  Richard Pendley (M23) M20-24 4th     54:52.59 17:39.8 54.87   55:04.3711.8 27:28 27:25 -3 23.5%

68137 230  Caitlyn Waters (F10) F09-11 3rd     55:15.58 17:47.2 55.25   55:16.671.1 27:27 27:49 +22 30.9%

69138 049  Lexie Fleenor (F8) F08&un 7th     55:19.33 17:48.4 55.32   55:22.583.3 26:19 29:00 +161 32.7%

70139 050  Paige Fleenor (F39) F35-39 8th     55:20.17 17:48.7 55.33   55:23.433.3 26:21 28:59 +157 27.5%

71140 107  Ana Montero (F41) F40-44 10th     55:19.96 17:48.6 55.32   55:23.583.6 27.9%

72141 039  Hannah Diaz (F20) F20-24 2nd     55:49.67 17:58.2 55.82   56:02.4812.8 26:44 29:06 +141 26.5%

73142 219  Anna Wygant (F20) F20-24 3rd     55:49.71 17:58.2 55.82   56:02.9513.2 26:44 29:06 +142 26.5%

Timing provided by:
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Age Grading is based on 100% for World Record for given Age/Gender.



70143 231  David Waters (M46) M45-49 6th     56:05.05 18:03.1 56.08   56:08.193.1 27:23 28:42 +79 25.5%

74144 063  Carmen Gonzales (F38) F35-39 9th     56:23.73 18:09.1 56.38   56:44.8521.1 27:51 28:32 +41 26.9%

71145 053  Maurice Gagnon (M73) M70+ 2nd     59:05.35 19:01.1 59.08   59:10.595.2 22:41 36:25 +824 31.1%

75146 041  Shelly Diaz (F47) F45-49 7th   1:01:19.45 19:44.3 61.321:01:36.7817.3 31:49 29:31 -138 26.6%

72147 042  Zach Diaz (M23) M20-24 5th   1:01:20.27 19:44.6 61.331:01:37.3317.1 31:49 29:31 -138 21.0%

76148 067  Savanna Gonzales (F18) F15-19 8th   1:05:39.11 21:07.9 65.651:06:01.7622.7 34:46 30:53 -232 22.8%

77149 062  Amy Gonzales (F60) F60-64 3rd   1:14:45.93 24:03.9 74.751:15:08.1922.3 36:35 38:11 +96 25.9%

73150 066  Justin Gonzales (M34) M30-34 5th   1:14:43.85 24:03.2 74.721:15:09.1725.3 36:32 38:12 +101 17.5%

Average Finish Time: 35:29 Average Age Grade: 46.78%

Timing provided by:
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